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STATE OF OREGON RECEIVED 
COUNTY OF MAJllOll 

Proof of Appropriation . of Water 

97362 
of 33$ South Main treet • Kt. Angel ' State of Oreaon 
has applied beneficiaUy {he waters of 

Abiqua Creek 

a tributary of Pudding Jlivar 

irrigation of 112.0 acTe• 

APR 9 1974 
STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

for the purpose of 

- . 
under Permit No. 31793 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of ·the 
right dates from July 21. 1966 

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 

0.32 cubic foot per eecond 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the swJc RW\, ae projected within Allen l>LC SO, 

Secti on 24, T. 6 S., Jl. 1 W., W. M •• 1800 feet Soath and 2360 feet Eaet. 1830 
f eeLs-ttll and 2510 feet Jut t»oth from Ml Coner Lot 1, Section 23. 

-ni~-amoiffiT of water used for lrrigation, together with t~e amount secured under any other 
right ex isting for the same lands, shall be limited to ODe-elght.iettef one cubic foo t per second 

per acre, or it• equi valent for each acre trrlgated and ehall be further Ualt•d to 
a diver1ion of not to exceed 2% acre feet per acre for ee.ch acre irrigated rlng 
the i rrigation .. aeon of each year, 

• 



and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which ·such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows : 2.0 acre• SW\ 11\ 

3.1 acre• SW\ Ill\ 
4.2 acre• S~ ~ 

i1.o act"ea m sw~ 
9.7 acre• IW\ SW\ 

15.1 acrea SI\ SW\ 
27.3 acr•• Iii\ s~ 
23.6 acree SW\ SI\ 

All •• projected withlD Clbeon DLC 54 
Section 14 

T. 6 s •• I. 1 w •• W. H. 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... ..ii'.'. ... day of .~ .. JfJI/., 

19 ........ . 

. .......... di~ ..... a.~ ....................... . 

22 
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Gordon s. Aman 
335 South Main Street 
Mount Angel, OR 97362 

Dear Mr. Aman: 

File No. 42539 

April 3, 1974 

Enclosed is the final proof in connP.ction with 
the incom~t7~! water right represented by your permit 
number • 

The data contained in the proof, which is based 
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a 
representative of this department, defines the extent to 
which your water right has been completod within the terms 
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by 
you and returned to this office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed 
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50, 
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming 
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the 
county records, will be forwarded to you. 

Form 117 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

6£~~~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

The encloeed map may be retained for your own records. 



Gordon s. Aman 
335 s. Main 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER R ESOUR CES DEPARTMENT 

!5 16 P U BLIC SERVIC E BU ILD I N G 

SALEM 9 7310 

October 16, 1969 

Mt. Angel, Oreion 973 62 

Gentlemens 

R•P•a TO 42539 
P'n.• No. -----

Thia vill acknowledge receipt of your notice to the 
effect that complete application of water baa been made under 
perm! t No. 31793. 

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general 
practice or this of!ice, a survey will be made at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be me.de and certificate 
issued covering the actua.l use of water as found by the engineer. 
In caae of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meanti me, t he permit which you hold vill be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 

vjm 

Very truly yours, 

~///_dL 
CHRIS L. WEELER 
St ate Engineer 



Gordon s. Aman 
335 South Ma.in 
Mt . Angel, Oregon 

Dear · V.r. Aman: 

42539 

April 25, 1967 

42539, permit No . 31793 with a blueprint 
and our retund check ?fo . 1598 in the amount ot $12.35. 



Gordon s. Aman 
335 South llllin 
Mt . Angel, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Aman: 

Auguet 30, 1966 

This will acknowledge receipt of the signed and notarized 
affidavit of abandonment to cancel a portion of certificate 
26378. Thie has cleared our recorde eo that we can proceed 
with your application. 

Your application No. 42539 is now in satisfactor,y form 
for approval by issuance of a pe:nnit . 

L J:hls 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L . . ~1L:..:.U...l::J 
State .!!.ngineer 

By-
Larry N. Jebousek 
ssistant 

42539 



{ l 

Gordon s. Aman 
335 South Main 
Mount Angel, Oregon 

Dear Mr• Aman I 

August 12, 1966 

This w!ll acknowledge your application to appropriate l . 7 
cubic ~eet of water per second from Abiqua Creek for the irriga­
tion or 116.3 acres, a map, legal description, and th fee of $15 
for which our receipt No. 37 was handed to you. This application 
has been filed and numbered 42539. 

Thia application requires an additional $11.35 recording fee . 

42539 

1' , 

Enclosed you will find an affidavit of aband nt to cancel J g, • -11' 

that portion of Certificate 26378 on which you are now filing as V f 
you requested. You should retum ~he signed and notarized affidavit"' . ~ 
to this office with a $1 recording fee . The copy of the affidavit jl,..r' \:'..tJ"'j 

you keep tor your records . ~ r 1 g 
/) ~ .k GI 

e will withhold further action on this application pending f~ . ~ 
the ;receipt ot the signed affidavit . ,., c.. -( :,.-

LWJ:hls 
.Enclosure a 

Very truly yours, 

CHRIS L. HEU.ER 
Stat Engineer 

By 
Larry • J ebousek 
Assistant 

~ 1""' 
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STATE OR OREXlON l 
••• 

County of Marion 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Gordon s. Aman, being firet duly sworn, depose and eq that I 

am the own r of the following described. lands: 

Beginning t th most Southerly Southe t corn r of th 
Rudolph C. Gibson Donation Land Cl&im No. S4 in TCMMhip 
6 South, e l West ot the Willamett Meridian in 
Marion County, Oregon; thence s. SSo .52' W. 813.12 feet 
&long the center ot the County R d; thence s. s90 581W. 
a.long said center lin 464.0 teetJ th nee N. 2° 30' w. 
2os3.49 feet; thence N. 870 29' w. lS42.76 te t to a 
point on the East line or a tract ot land convey-1 to 
H nry Humpert b;y dead reoord in Vol. 163, page 456, 
Deed Records for said County and State; thence N. oo 041W. 
a.long th E.ast line ot aid Humpert tract 7 44. 0 t et to · 

point on the North line of a tract or land convey to 
Frank , by de d recorded in Vol. l 1 page 4.301 Deed 
Recorde for said County and State; thence s. @:1° 20' .E. 
along th North line ot said nk Aman tr ct .310.5.96 
feet to the Northwest corner ot a tract or land conveyed 
o Joe Hamel b;v d d recorded in Vol. 254, page 49, Deed 

Records tor aalid County and Stat•J thence s. 40 30' w. 
al.ong the Weat lin of said tract 1023.95 feet to 
the Southwest corner thereof'; thence s. 730 45' E. 19.80 
feet to the Northwest comer or thw S uel Allen Douation 
Land ClaimJ thence s. 40 30' w. l710.9S teet to the place 
of beginning. 



and the wa.t r right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of not 

to exceed 0.34 cubic foot r econd ot the ters of a well, tributary to 

Pudding l?.iver, !or irrigation of ,3 . 6 cree in the SWk NWk, 2.8 acres in th 

SEt NW/;, 21. crea in th t SW~, S.6 acres in th NW~ SWk, ll. S acrea 1n 

the SEt sw;, s.4 ore in the NW~ SE!, s.6 cres in the SWi SE~, Seetion 14, 

Township 6 South, Range l es , Willa.m tte ridian, totaling 65 .6 cree, 

Section 14, Township 6 South, Range l West, W. M., with a date of priority ot 

Mq U., 19561 videnc by certiti te issued in the name o! Estate of Frank 

Certiticat s; t t I 

right and request the 

ge 26378, Vol 18, State Record of l"ater Right 

ba.ndon a.iv d al.1 interest in and to said water 

to e canceled.. 

m WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha e hereunto set hand thi 

ot --------- 1966. 



Subscribed and sworn to before me this ----- day of __ _ 

1966. 

Notary Public tor Oregon \ 
My Commission expires ----------

• 



Abstract of Permit No. 1 ).--

'->.. 
A pplication No . ~ Certificate No. ' ;3 ,,.--

N 
".'>.. Name 

(\ 

A ddress 
I I..? ~ 

' 
Source of water supply F , -

\J 
I 

~ 
Use 

~ Point of diversion 

Number of acres 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

Twp. Range Sec. 
NEI,4 NWI,4 SWI,4 SEI,4 

NE'• NW \'4 SW\'4 SE1'4 NE'• NW1'4 SW\'4 SE 14 NE1'4 N W 1'4 sw 1 4 SEt,'4 NE''4 NW\'4 SW\'4 SE \~ 
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f.JJ: ~ (... '.) - I ,, 2. '/ .!' 

' 

lv w 'II .s t. 'I/ ... ' qZ 

' ( , ) 

s~ ..... / ... ~. 

/vw ' _,. 27} ) 

::>w1 I 

Priority date 
· .1 • 1 ~ 

A mount of water 

I 
• 

Time limit to begin construction 

extended to 

Time limit to complete construction extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water 

Remarks: 

SP'12996-119 

• 
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FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permitee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NO~: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
U: scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. lJJ Z Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 91310, when all of the water has been applied. _ 

W O · Application No. __ !j_ _~_J__J/ 

;:; i ~ ~. At=:z:F~~~~~~~~~~~~~::~::h:::~;e:t::E JL7 </J. 
::?to ~ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

I.I.I 5a~~ance with the terms of said permit, on the ___ ___ ,.,_,_'!_~ day of -- --~---------- -- ------- - - - ---- - -- - - - -- • 19.t£. 
f- en Remarks: --------- ---- -------- ------------- -------------------------------- -- ------------------------------------------- ---- --- ------- ---- --- --- ----- --- ------- -- ---- -- ----------------------
{/) 

-------- ---- ----------------- -- -- ---------- ----- ------ ----------------------------------------------------·--------- ----- ----------- ------------- ---------------------- ------------- --------------- -----------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------"i'l:,," -------------------------------------------------------- ---------

... ~::z;~.~a::/h~~~.~~re~~t~s~t my h~;~£f i,z~ =~a:~l~ 
(S ignature of Applicant) (Address ) · -- ---·-r ·~7 




